

KEC102609699 **PATENTS ONLY** Express Mail No. EV326325064US

11.20-03

Attorney Docket Number 6100-025-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ling Yuk Cheung	Name: <u>Ultra Biotech Limited</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 2nd Floor, 60 Circular Road Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 1SA		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): <u>Isle of Man</u>		
Other			
Execution Date: October 3, 2003	OF I		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ation date of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/460,338	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ 💬 🤥		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
New Fork, New Fork 10030-2/11	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
Diministra and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina		
иосителі.	By:) Clirle 46, 258 November 20, 2003		
Laura A. Coruzzi 30,742 au A. (November 20, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

NY2: 1482173.1

PATENT REEL: 014719 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT

exec	WHEREAS, I, Ling Yu g, am the inventor of the inv uted an application for a Paten	ention in BIOLOGICAL	itizen of Hong Kong, residing at COMPOSITIONS AND METH	2 Dai Fu Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate DDS FOR TREATMENT OF LYMPH	OMA for which I have	
	which is executed on	even date herewi	th or			
\boxtimes	which is identified by Pennie	& Edmonds LLP docket n	o. 6100-025-999			
\boxtimes	20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					
	I hereby authorize and request my attorney,, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP,, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.					
and of ol	WHEREAS, Ultra Biotech Li	imited, having its registere		Road, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1SA, oplication:	, ASSIGNEE is desirous	
and and mod appl Inter appl certi	which is hereby acknowledged, set over, unto the said ASSIG the said United States applicate all reissues and extensions the lels, and designs which may be dications and the right to claim rnational Convention for the Palication is filed, as may be at	I, the said ASSIGNOR, had NEE, its successors, legal tion and all divisions, renewance for all applications is the same the priority of the same all forms	ave sold, assigned, transferred ar representatives and assigns, my wals and continuations thereof, as for industrial property protection, vention in any country or countrie rights derived from said United S perty, or any other international as f industrial property protection,	nand paid, and other good and valuable of deservoir, and by these presents do her entire right, title and interest in, to and und all Patents of the United States which including, without limitation, all applices foreign to the United States, together water application under the Patent Laws greement or the domestic laws of the coincluding, without limitation, patents, uses foreign to the United States and all experiences.	reby sell, assign, transfer under the said invention, a may be granted thereon ations for patents, utility with the right to file such of the United States, the ountry in which any such utility models, inventors'	
cour to is	ntries foreign to the United Sta	ites, whose duty it is to issu	ue patents or other evidence or fo	marks of the United States, and any Orms of industrial property protection on a accordance with the terms of this instrument	applications as aforesaid,	
exec	AND I HEREBY cove		full right to convey the entire in	terest herein assigned, and that I have no	ot executed, and will not	
appl	s known to me respecting said lications, make all rightful oa ain and enforce proper protection	l invention, and testify in a this, and generally do ever	ny legal proceeding, sign all law rything possible to aid the said .	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represe ful papers, execute all divisional, contin ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repres	uing, reissue and foreign	
				Ost ob on		
	IN TESTIMONY WHI		hand and seal this3rd day	of October	, 2003.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHI			of October	•	
	IN TESTIMONY WHI		hand and seal this3rd day	of October	, 2003. L.S.	
Stat	te of	EREOF, I hereunto set my		October October	•	
	te of		hand and seal this3rd day	October October	•	
Cou	on 3/10/03	EREOF, I hereunto set my)) SS.: , 2003, before not known to me on the basis he/they executed the same	hand and seal this3rd day Ling Yuk Cheung ne,Yvonne Chua of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capaci	October of	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
Cou	on 3/10/03 CHEUNG, personally acknowledged to me that he/s	Parameter () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	hand and seal this3rd day Ling Yuk Cheung ne,Yvonne Chua of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capaci	Notary Public, personally appea	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
Cou	on 3/10/03 CHEUNG personally acknowledged to me that he/s son(s), or the entity upon behal	2003, before no known to me on the basis he/they executed the same of of which the person(s) and official seal	hand and seal this3rd day Ling Yuk Cheung ne,Yvonne Chua of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capaci	Notary Public, personally appea	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
and	on 3/10/03 CHEUNG personally acknowledged to me that he/s son(s), or the entity upon behal	2003, before no known to me on the basis he/they executed the same of of which the person(s) and official seal	Ling Yuk Cheung The, Yvonne Chue The of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited, executed the instrument. The control of the	Notary Public, personally appea	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
and	on 3/10/03 CHEUNG, personally acknowledged to me that he's son(s), or the entity upon behalt with the son and are the son	2003, before no known to me on the basis he/they executed the same of of which the person(s) and official seal	Ling Yuk Cheung The, Yvonne Chue The of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited, executed the instrument. The control of the	Notary Public, personally appea	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
and	on 3/10/03 CHEUNG, personally acknowledged to me that he's son(s), or the entity upon behalt with the son and are the son	2003, before no known to me on the basis he/they executed the same of of which the person(s) and official seal	Ling Yuk Cheung The, Yvonne Chue The of satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited, executed the instrument. The control of the	Notary Public, personally appea	L.S. ared LING YUK I to the within instrument	
and	on3/10/03 CHEUNG, personally acknowledged to me that he/s son(s), or the entity upon behal WITNESS my hand are the of	2003, before no hand official seal Notary Notary Hong Ko 2003, before no hand official seal Notary Notary Notary Hong Ko	Ling Yuk Cheung The, Yvonne Chua Tof satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited, executed the instrument. The CHUA Public The CHUA	Notary Public, personally appear e person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	L.S. Tred LING YUK I to the within instrument the e(s) on the instrument the	
and pers	on3/10/03 CHEUNG, personally acknowledged to me that he/s son(s), or the entity upon behal WITNESS my hand are te of	2003, before no hand official seal Notary Notary Hong Ko 2003, before no hand official seal Notary Notary Notary Hong Ko 2003, before no hand official seal Notary Notary Notary Hong Ko	Ling Yuk Cheung The, Yvonne Chua Tof satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited, executed the instrument. The CHUA Public The SAR The Sof satisfactory evidence to be the in his/her/their authorized capacited the instrument.	Notary Public, personally appear e person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	L.S. Tred LING YUK It to the within instrument the e(s) on the instrument the	

NY2: 1462652.1